MRD 9.21.99

RECORDATION TRA

10-12-1999

101166182

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Box Assignments Arlington, VA 22202-3513



Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

09-29-1999
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64

Name of conveying party(ies):

Charlotte Charles, Inc., an Oregon corporation

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

American Specialty Distributing, Inc., an Oregon corporation P.O. Box 69489 5320 S.W. Macadam Avenue Portland, OR 97201

Description of the interest conveyed or the transaction to be recorded and its execution date:

The document previously recorded at Reel/Frame 0904/0314, executed August 10, 1992, contained an error affecting document Registration No. 1,757,043 (Serial No. 74-222,243); the document is rerecorded to correct the error on Reel/Frame 0904/0314. As interlineated herein, the error occurs on Reel/Frame 0904/0317.

Application or registration numbers of trademarks affected:

A. Trademark Application No(s).

B. Trademark Registration No(s).

1,757,043

Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record the document should be mailed:

Daniel A. Blaufus, Esq. Tonkon Torp LLP 1600 Pioneer Tower 888 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97204-2099

Total number of applications/registrations and total fee: 1 trademark - \$40

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and

the attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

10/06/1999 DHGUYEN 00000261 1757043

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Daniel A. Blaufus

Date: September 29, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 10

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001972 FRAME: 0458

11

4 94 94	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	*
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charlotte Charles, Inc.	Name: American Specialty Distributi
CANCELLED	Inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 69489
CHILD SESSION	
RADEMAN	Street Address: 5320 S.W. Macadam Ave
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Pertnership	City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97201
Other	وتراجع المام
Additional name(s) of conveying party(less) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
a de stan	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: 14 8 24 32	Corporation-State Oregon
Assignment	Q Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
$\sim l$. l_{\circ} .	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: 8/10/92	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
See attached letter dated 12-21-92	A K S
see deducted feeter ander 12 11 12	
Add Misser of accompany	
•	6. Total number of applications and
5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Lorie Harris Hancock	
Internal Address: Tonkon, Torp, Galen,	7-76tal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 365.00
Marmaduke & Booth	
	See attached letter
888 S.W. Fifth Ave, Suite 1600	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
	8. Deposit account number:
Chy: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97204	(Attach duplicate cop; of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NÚ! USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing infol	mmelion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the priginal document. 3	
LORIE HARRIS HADOCCI. John	Naus Hancock 2/17/93
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001972 FRAME: 0459

ATTORNEYS AT LAW



1600 PIONEER TOWER 888 S.W. FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2099 (503) 221-1440 FAX (503) 274-8779 TELEX 360823-HQ-PTL

February 17, 1993

Ms. Margaret LaSalle Assignment Branch Assignment/Certification Services Division Assistant Secretary and Comm. of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Name Change from Charlotte Charles, Inc. to

American Specialty Distributing, Inc.

Control No. 8913/2782

Dear Ms. LaSalle:

I am resubmitting the enclosed documents, with cover page, for recordation. The original transmittal letter is enclosed.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Lorie Harris Hancock

11

LHH: jam Enclosure

> TRADEMARK , REEL: 001972 FRAME: 0460





TONKON, TORP, CALEN, MARMADUKE & BOOTH

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1600 PIONEER TOWER 888 S.W. FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2099 (503) 221-1440 FAX (503) 274-8779 TELEX 360823-HQ-PTL

December 21, 1992

United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: U.S. Trademark Registrations

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recording in regard to the following matters is a certificate from the Oregon Secretary of State evidencing change of applicant's or registrant's name from Charlotte Charles, Inc. to American Specialty Distributing, Inc.:

Registered Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
CHARLOTTE CHARLES	1,291,362	8-21-84	===
CHARLOTTE CHARLES and design	1,020,723	9 - 16-75 ਜ਼੍ਹ	
CHARLOTTE CHARLES stylized letters	265,965	1-07-30 🕮 (90
- CRAN-B-Q DAIRYVILLE	1,106,227 1,470,811	11-14-78	三 二
EASTERN HARVEST GIFTS PEOPLE GIVE	1,414,371 1,382,294	10-21-86 02-11-86	TEHE3
GREAT IMPRESSIONS	1,448,735 1,688,003	07-21-87	<u>~</u>
HONEY KISSED	1,668,640	12-17-91	٠.
WITH SPECIALTY FOODS, WE'RE GIFTED	1,722,775	10-06-92	

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.10

I hereby certify that this paper and the documents referred to as being attached or enclosed herewith are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on December 21, 1992 in an "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" envelope Mailing Label No. FB357062794US addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 by Lorie Harris Hancock.

090 BA 01/12/93 1291362

0 481

Ma Heres Ha Lorie Harris Hancock

0.482

325.00 CK

89132782

TRADEMARK REEL: 001972 FRAME: 0461

11

United States Patent and Trademark Office December 21, 1992 Page 2

Pending Applications

 Mark
 Serial No.
 Filing Date

 HONEY KISSED
 74-174,302
 6-10-91

 APPLE ART
 74-268,948
 4-24-91

 FROM HOMETOWN USA
 74-222,243-74-277593
 5-19-92

A check in the amount of the \$365.00 is enclosed in payment of the filing fees.

Please complete and return the enclosed confirmation card upon receipt of this Application.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Lorie Harris Hancock

LHH: jam

Copy: Ms. Susan A. Neuenschwander

Mr. Ronald L. Greenman



Office of the Secretary of State Corporation Division

I, Janet Sullivan, Director of the Corporation Division,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the attached copy of the Articles of Amendment filed on August 24, 1992 for:

AMERICAN SPECIALTY DISTRIBUTING, INC.

is a true copy of the original document that has been filed with this office.

Ianet Sullivan

Director

Date December 10,1992

E

01338
406
FILE3
_

ובחורות כתו הראועם ٧٥.٥٠ الله الله الله الله الله الله

505297-84



ijuretary of Cvaye Corporation Statelon Gusinese Registry 153 12th Stroet NE Salom, OR 97310-0210 (503) 373-4166

THE SPACE FOR OFFICE SEE CHEV

AUS 24 LL

es of amend orators, Directors or Eharch SECRETARY OF STATE

1.

Name of the corporation prior to amendment:

Charlotte Charles, Inc.

State the article number(s) and set forth the article(s) as it is amended to read or attach a 2. separate sheet.

Article 1 is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Name of correlation: American Specialty Distributing, Inc.

- rillanst 10 , 1992. (It more than one 3. The amendment(s) was adopted on _ amendment was adopted, identify the date of adoption of each amendment.)
- Check the appropriate statement:

Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment(s). The vote was as follows:

Class or series of shares	Number of chares	Number of vutes	Number of votes	Number of votes is
	outstanding	entitled to be cast	cast for	cast operat
Common	125	125	125	-0-

Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action.

The corporation has not issued any shares of stock. Shareholder action was not required to adopt the amandment(s). The amendment(s) was adopted by the incorporators or by the board of directors.

Execution:

Ronald L. Greenman

Secretary

Printed name

تاانة

Person to contact about this filing:

Ronald L. Greenman

503/121-1440

Name

Daytime phone number

Make checks payable to the Corporation Division. Submit the completed form and fee to: Corporation Division. Dusiness Registry, 158 12th Street NE, Salem, Oregon 97310-0210.

BC-2 (9/91)

08209280613 831.219

TRADEMARK REEL: 001972 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 09/29/1999